RFC 9093
A YANG Data Model for Layer 0 Types
Abstract
This document defines a collection of common data types and groupings in the YANG data
modeling language. These derived common types and groupings are intended to be imported by
modules that model Layer 0 optical Traffic Engineering (TE) configuration and state capabilities
such as Wavelength Switched Optical Networks (WSONs) and flexi-grid Dense Wavelength
Division Multiplexing (DWDM) networks.

, August 2016, .
, , and , , ,
, January 2017, .
Prefix:
Reference:
l0-types
RFC 9093
ITU-T "Amplified multichannel dense wavelength division multiplexing
applications with single channel optical interfaces" ITU-T Recommendation
G.698.2
Kompella, K., Ed. Y. Rekhter, Ed. "OSPF Extensions in Support of
Generalized Multi-Protocol Label Switching (GMPLS)" RFC 4203 DOI 10.17487/
RFC4203 <https://www.rfc-editor.org/info/rfc4203>
Lee, Y., Ed. Bernstein, G., Ed. W. Imajuku "Framework for GMPLS and Path
Computation Element (PCE) Control of Wavelength Switched Optical Networks
(WSONs)" RFC 6163 DOI 10.17487/RFC6163 <https://www.rfc-
editor.org/info/rfc6163>
Otani, T., Ed. D. Li, Ed. "Generalized Labels for Lambda-Switch-Capable
(LSC) Label Switching Routers" RFC 6205 DOI 10.17487/RFC6205
<https://www.rfc-editor.org/info/rfc6205>
Enns, R., Ed. Bjorklund, M., Ed. Schoenwaelder, J., Ed. A. Bierman, Ed.
"Network Configuration Protocol (NETCONF)" RFC 6241 DOI 10.17487/RFC6241
<https://www.rfc-editor.org/info/rfc6241>
Wasserman, M. "Using the NETCONF Protocol over Secure Shell (SSH)" RFC
6242 DOI 10.17487/RFC6242 <https://www.rfc-editor.org/info/
rfc6242>
Gonzalez de Dios, O., Ed. Casellas, R., Ed. Zhang, F. Fu, X. Ceccarelli, D. I.
Hussain "Framework and Requirements for GMPLS-Based Control of Flexi-Grid
Dense Wavelength Division Multiplexing (DWDM) Networks" RFC 7698 DOI

, ,
, December 2003.
, , , , ,
January 2004, .
, , , and ,
,
, , February 2015,
.
, , , , and ,
, , , June 2015,
.
Acknowledgements
The authors and the working group give their sincere thanks to  for the YANG
doctor review and  for his comments during the model and document development.
Bierman, A. M. Bjorklund "Network Configuration Access Control Model"
STD 91 RFC 8341 DOI 10.17487/RFC8341 <https://www.rfc-
editor.org/info/rfc8341>
Bjorklund, M. Schoenwaelder, J. Shafer, P. Watsen, K. R. Wilton "Network
Management Datastore Architecture (NMDA)" RFC 8342 DOI 10.17487/RFC8342
<https://www.rfc-editor.org/info/rfc8342>
Zhang, X. Zheng, H. Casellas, R. Gonzalez de Dios, O. D. Ceccarelli "GMPLS
OSPF-TE Extensions in Support of Flexi-Grid Dense Wavelength Division
Multiplexing (DWDM) Networks" RFC 8363 DOI 10.17487/RFC8363
<https://www.rfc-editor.org/info/rfc8363>
Rescorla, E. "The Transport Layer Security (TLS) Protocol Version 1.3" RFC 8446
DOI 10.17487/RFC8446 <https://www.rfc-editor.org/info/rfc8446>
Saad, T. Gandhi, R. Liu, X. Beeram, V. I. Bryskin "Common YANG Data
Types for Traffic Engineering" RFC 8776 DOI 10.17487/RFC8776
<https://www.rfc-editor.org/info/rfc8776>
Liu, X. Bryskin, I. Beeram, V. Saad, T. Shah, H. O. Gonzalez de Dios "YANG
Data Model for Traffic Engineering (TE) Topologies" RFC 8795 DOI 10.17487/
RFC8795 <https://www.rfc-editor.org/info/rfc8795>
ITU-T "Spectral grids for WDM applications: DWDM frequency grid" ITU-T
Recommendation G.694.1
ITU-T "Spectral grids for WDM applications: CWDM wavelength grid" ITU-T
Recommendation G.694.2
Mealling, M. "The IETF XML Registry" BCP 81 RFC 3688 DOI 10.17487/RFC3688
<https://www.rfc-editor.org/info/rfc3688>
Lee, Y., Ed. Bernstein, G., Ed. Li, D. W. Imajuku "Routing and Wavelength
Assignment Information Model for Wavelength Switched Optical Networks"
RFC 7446 DOI 10.17487/RFC7446 <https://www.rfc-editor.org/
info/rfc7446>
Bernstein, G., Ed. Lee, Y., Ed. Li, D. Imajuku, W. J. Han "Routing and
Wavelength Assignment Information Encoding for Wavelength Switched Optical
Networks" RFC 7581 DOI 10.17487/RFC7581 <https://www.rfc-
editor.org/info/rfc7581>
Robert Wilton
Tom Petch
RFC 9093 A YANG Data Model for Layer 0 Types July 2021